

Monroe Central School Corporation

1918 North CR 1000 West Parker City, Indiana 47368 765-468-6868 765-468-6578 FAX

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Notice is hereby given that Monroe Central School Corporation in Parker City, IN 47368, will receive sealed proposals until 1:00 p.m., East Central time on Tuesday, May 2, 2023. Sealed Proposals are to be submitted at the Monroe Central Administration Office, 1918 N 1000 W, Parker City, IN 47368 ATTN: Adrian Moulton

The Board of School Trustees reserves the right to negotiate at its discretion with those submitting proposals in accordance with Indiana Law.

Sealed Proposals are being sought for the following item: FOOD OPERATION AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Detailed specifications are on file in the office of the Superintendent, Monroe Central School Corporation 1918 N 1000 W, Parker City, IN 47368